Amendment to the Commerce, Justice, Science, and Related Agencies Appropriations Bill

Offered by Mr. Morelle of New York

In the Bill:

Page 27, line 17, after the first dollar amount, insert "(increased by \$49,100,000)".

Page 83, line 15, after the first dollar amount, insert "(increased by \$9,300,000)".

Page 89, line 15, after the first dollar amount, insert "(increased by \$7,650,000)".

At the end of the bill (before the short title), insert the following:

Sec. . Section 20306 of title 51, United States Code, is amended—

- (1) in subsection (a)—
 - (A) in the matter preceding paragraph (1), by striking "\$9,995,000,000" and inserting "\$9,910,000,000"; and
 - (B) in paragraph (6)—
 - (i) in the matter preceding subparagraph (A), by striking "\$1,000,000,000" and inserting "\$915,000,000";
 - (ii) in subparagraph (D), by inserting "and" after the second semicolon;
 - (iii) in subparagraph (E), by striking "; and" and inserting a period; and
 - (iv) by striking subparagraph (F);
- (2) by striking subsection (b); and
- (3) by redesignating subsection (c) as subsection (b).